
 
www.ncc.nsw.edu.au     

 
Ph: 4724 9000

RTO 1223

Summer 2021 | Jan-March

Are you 
Ready?



Are you ready . . .
As I write, 2020 is not quite past but the year that upended so 
many things is almost behind us.

There is a sense that the hibernation is not quite over but there 
is also a sense that we are ready and wanting to move on.

At the College we have reshaped our programs. 

We have fewer courses but a certainty that what you register for 
will run if you are not only one.

We have looked at individualised Online Learning and blended 
programs with Accredited Content with tutorial support and 
created learning communities.

Programs where you can learn at your own pace, with support 
and in community, as well as Covid Safe traditional face to face 
courses.

In 2021 the need for employment and skilling won’t end. So 
the College has developed programs based on essential skill 
sets and is looking forward to project based service learning 
programs with broad access to fee free training.

So we are ready, emerging into a possibly fragile, uncertain 
2021 but with the confidence that we have programs that affirm 
learning as an enduring part of life.

If you’re ready to refresh and re-emerge join us on the 
journey of life long learning by registering now or call to 
explore your opportunities.

If you’re ready teach contact us. We remain 
committed to provide opportunities 
to share your skills as well as a place of 
learning.

Eric Wright, 
Principal.

2 Nepean Community College

4  Creative Arts ................................ 6

 Creative Crafts  ........................... 7

 Creative Life  ................................ 8

 Creative Writing  ......................... 9

 Digital Life  ............................ 10-11

 Healthy Life ..........   .................... 12

 Multilingual Life .................. 13-14

 Life Skills .................................... 14

 Work Life ..................................... 15

 Management Skills ................... 16

 Returning to the Workforce  ... 17

 Entering the Workforce  .......... 17

 Skills for Work ........................... 17

  Skills for Recovery 
 Service Learning ....................... 19

 Skills for Recovery 
 for School Leavers................20-21

16  Registration Form & Information



Index 3

Creative Arts
Art : Botanical Drawing and Painting ...............................6
Art : Drawing, Painting & Watercolour ..............................6
Art : Intense Drawing ......................................................6
Fifty Shades of Colour .....................................................6
How To Draw Well ...........................................................6
Mixed Media ...................................................................6
Painting Meditation Workshop .........................................6
Photography : Introduction to DSLR .................................6

Creative Life 
Chess For Beginners .......................................................8
Guitar : Beginners ...........................................................8
Ukulele ...........................................................................8
Wine Workshop and its Appreciation ...............................8

Creative Writing
Pain-Free Plotting for the Creative Writer ........................ 9
Write Your Personal Story Workshop .............................. 9
Writing : Become A Better Creative Writer ...................... 9
Writing : Beginners ........................................................ 9
Writing - Family History .................................................. 9
Writing : Publish Your Own Book .................................... 9

Digital Life
Business : Blogging .......................................................10
Business : Social Media ................................................10
Computer Basics ..........................................................10
Computer : Beginners ...................................................10
Computers : Desktop Publishing Beginners ...................10
Computers : Office Skill Set ..........................................10
Computers : Powerpoint ................................................10
Computers : Word Beginners ........................................10
Computers : Word Intermediate .....................................10
Developing Customer Loyalty ........................................10
Excel - Advanced ..........................................................11
Excel Beginners ............................................................11
Excel - Intermediate ......................................................11
Facebook for Business ..................................................11
LinkedIn for Business ....................................................11
Pinterest for Business ...................................................11
Pitch Your Sales ............................................................11
Tech Savvy Seniors .......................................................11
Touch Typing .................................................................11
Turn Strangers into Customers ......................................11

Creative Crafts
Art : Working with Clay ....................................................7
Beaded Jewellery Intermediate Workshop .......................7
Beaded Jewellery Introduction Workshop ........................7
Cake Decorating : Advancing Your Skills  .........................7
Cake Decorating an Introduction .....................................7
Cake Decorating : Cup Cake Decorations ........................7
Cake Decorating : Workshop ...........................................7
Chess For Beginners .......................................................7
Dressmaking ...................................................................7
Sewing for Beginners ......................................................8
Sewing : Pants That Fit ...................................................7
Sewing : Pattern Fit .........................................................7
Sewing : Tailoring Made Easy ..........................................7
Sewing: The Basics and Beyond ......................................8
Upholstery ......................................................................8

Healthy Life
Communication, Boundaries and Managing Conflict ......12
Communication, Boundaries and Managing Conflict ......12
Dance : 50’s Rock & Roll, American Swing ....................12
Dance : Modern Jive .....................................................12
Dance : Slow Swing and Jive .........................................12
Managing Stress and Increasing Resilience ...................12
Tai Chi : Basic ...............................................................12
Tai Chi for Beginners .....................................................12
Tai Chi : Intermediate ....................................................12
The Wonderful World of the Toddler ..............................12
Transitioning to Parenthood ...........................................12

Multilingual 
Life
Chinese : Mandarin Beginners .......................................13

French : Beginners ........................................................13

French Beginners ..........................................................13

French : Beginners 2 .....................................................13

French : Beginners 3 .....................................................13

German : Beginners ......................................................13

German : Intermediate 1-5 ............................................13

Italian Beginner 4 ..........................................................13

Italian : Beginners .........................................................13

Italian Beginners ...........................................................13

Italian Intermediate .......................................................13

Italian Reading Club: Upper Beginner - Intermediate ......13

Japanese : Beginners....................................................13

Japanese for Beginners.................................................13

Serbian Language and Culture: Beginner .......................14

Spanish Beginners ........................................................14

Spanish Beginners 2 .....................................................14

Thai Beginners ..............................................................14

Life Skills
English : Advanced  .......................................................14

English : Beginner Spoken English .................................14

English : Work Related ..................................................14

Pronunciation and Digital Literacy ..................................14

Reading and Writing 1 for People with a  
Mild Intellectual Disability ...........................................14

Reading and Writing 2 for People with a  
Mild Intellectual Disability ...........................................14

Writing Emails for the Workplace ...................................14

Work Life
Bookkeeping for Small Business  ...................................15

Certificate III in Business Administration ........................15

Certificate III in Individual Support (Disability) ................15

Certificate II in Information, Digital Media & Technology .15

Certificate IV in Business Administration ........................15

Come Alive With Colour .................................................15

Dress to Impress : Men Only .........................................15

Introduction to Shorthand ..............................................16

Marketing : Create Your Message ..................................16

Marketing : Low Cost Strategies  ...................................16

Simply Stylish ...............................................................16

Typing Test ...................................................................16

Website : Strategic Content ...........................................16

What to Wear ................................................................16



Index4

It’s good to 
know there 
is a COVID 
Safe Place 

to learn.

Employment Training for School Leavers
Building and Construction (Business) Customers .................20

Business ..............................................................................20

Business (Customer Engagement) .......................................20

Business Administration .......................................................20

Business Administration Skills ..............................................20

Business Presentations ........................................................20

Computer Applications .........................................................20

Computing Fundamentals Skill Set ......................................20

Computing Skills ..................................................................20

Digital Business Skills - Web, Social Media & E-business ....20

Digital Literacy - eCitizen Skill Set ........................................20

Education .............................................................................20

Executive Assistant Skills .....................................................20

Foundation Skills for Civil Construction ................................21

Hygiene in the Entertainment Industry .................................21

Introduction to Accounting ...................................................21

Introductory Business Skills .................................................21

Literacy #1 ...........................................................................21

Literacy/Numeracy ...............................................................21

Live Stream Entertainment...................................................21

Microsoft Excel - Intermediate .............................................21

Numeracy ............................................................................21

Preparation for Vocational Training .......................................21

Property and Business Services ..........................................21

Social Media Tools to Engage Customers ............................21

Trade Preparation .................................................................21

WHS and Risk Management ................................................21

Workplace ............................................................................21

Service Learning
Create COVID Safe Strategies for Disability Carers Project ..19

Create COVID Safe Strategies for Volunteers Project ......19

Create Memory Books for Dementia Care Residents Project ..19

Develop Social Media Web Presence Project .................19

Help Seniors with Internet Security Project ....................19

Help Unemployed People find Vocational Pathways Project ....19

Help Women Create Self-Employment Opportunities Project .19

Help Youth Avoid Debt Project .......................................19

Seniors Health Issues Information Project ......................19

Simplified English Community Health Information Project ...19

Type 2 Diabetes Community Project ..............................19

A Covid Safe College 
and Community
Safety of students and staff is a paramount concern for the College. For this 
reason the College has a Registered COVID Safe Plan, staged its re-opening 
and has in place, entry check in, restricted access to the College premises, 
limited class sizes supporting social distancing and additional cleaning to 
ensure there is limited opportunity for surface transmission.

If you need accredited Infection Control training, are interested in training in 
preparing a COVID Safe Plan, English Language, Literacy Programs or Mental 
Health for your teams, focussing on COVID Safe workplaces, call the College  
to register for the next available course or developing a customised program.  
These programs can be delivered online or face to face and are a hybrid  
of self directed learning online and guided tuition.

If you work for or own a small business contact the College to register for the 
next available program.

FOR RECOVERY



5Index by Day 5

Weekly Planner
Monday

Art : Botanical Drawing and Painting
Art : Drawing, Painting and Watercolour
Art : Intense Drawing
Bookkeeping for Small Business 
Business : Social Media
Certificate III in Individual Support (Disability)
Certificate IV in Business Administration
Computer : Beginners
Computers : Office Skill Set
Dance : 50’s Rock & Roll, American Swing
Dance : Slow Swing and Jive
Developing Customer Loyalty
English : Work Related
French : Beginners
French : Beginners 2
French Beginners
How to Draw Well
Italian Reading Club : Upper Beginner - Intermediate
Japanese : Beginners
Japanese for Beginners
Photography : Introduction to DSLR
Pitch your Sales
Pronunciation and Digital Literacy
Sewing for Beginners
Tai Chi : Intermediate
Tai Chi for Beginners
Turn Strangers into Customers
Writing : Beginners

Tuesday
Art : Botanical Drawing and Painting

Art : Drawing, Painting and Watercolour

Art : Working with Clay

Chinese : Mandarin Beginners

Communication, Boundaries and Managing Conflict

Computers : Office Skill Set

Excel - Intermediate

Excel Beginners

French : Beginners 3

French Beginners

German : Beginners

German : Intermediate 1-5

Guitar : Beginners

Italian : Beginners

Italian Beginner 4

Painting Meditation Workshop

Spanish Beginners

Spanish Beginners 2

Tech Savvy Seniors

The Wonderful World of the Toddler

Write your Personal Story Workshop

Writing : Become a Better Creative Writer

Writing Emails for the Workplace

Wednesday
Cake Decorating : Advancing your Skills 

Certificate III in Business Administration

Chess for Beginners

Computer Basics

Computers : Office Skill Set

Computers : Powerpoint

Marketing : Create your Message

Marketing : Low Cost Strategies 

Mixed Media

Pain-Free Plotting for the Creative Writer

Serbian Language and Culture: Beginner

Sewing: The Basics and Beyond

Tai Chi : Basic

Website : Strategic Content

Writing - Family History

Thursday
Art : Intense Drawing

Cake Decorating an Introduction

Certificate II in Information, Digital Media and 
Technology

Dance : 50’s Rock & Roll, American Swing

Dance : Modern Jive

English : Advanced 

English : Beginner Spoken English

Introduction to Shorthand

Italian Beginner 4

Italian Intermediate

Managing Stress and Increasing Resilience

Spanish Beginners

Thai Beginners

Touch Typing

Friday
Art : Drawing, Painting and Watercolour

Chess for Beginners

Dressmaking

Fifty Shades of Colour

Italian Beginners

Reading and Writing 1 for People with a  
Mild Intellectual Disability

Reading and Writing 2 for People with a  
Mild Intellectual Disability

Spanish Beginners 2

Ukulele

Saturday
Beaded Jewellery Intermediate Workshop

Come Alive with Colour

Computer Basics

Computers : Office Skill Set

Simply Stylish

Upholstery

Writing : Become a Better Creative Writer

Writing : Publish your Own Book

Sunday
Cake Decorating : Cup Cake Decorations

Cake Decorating : Workshop

Computers : Desktop Publishing Beginners

Computers : Word Beginners

Computers : Word Intermediate

Dress to Impress : Men Only

Excel - Advanced

Excel - Intermediate

Excel Beginners

Sewing : Pants that Fit

Sewing : Pattern Fit

Sewing : Tailoring made Easy

Transitioning to Parenthood

What to Wear

Wine Workshop and its Appreciation



Nepean Community College6

 �Creative  
Arts

 Art : Botanical Drawing and Painting
During this course you will learn how to draw and paint 
plant life using watercolours. No experience is required. 
(Additional cost for materials)

KATOOMBA CENTRE
Tuesday 11 February 2020, 12:15 pm to 2:15 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $179

SPRINGWOOD HIGH SCHOOL
Monday 8 February 2021, 7:30 pm to 9:30 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $179

 Art : Drawing, Painting & Watercolour
Interested in Arts? In this course, we feel free to express 
ourselves any way we want!

SPRINGWOOD HIGH SCHOOL
Monday 8 February 2021, 7:30 pm to 9:30 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $179

KATOOMBA CENTRE
Tuesday 9 February 2021, 10:00 am to 12:00 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $179

WESTFIELD PENRITH
Friday 12 February 2021, 9:45 am to 11:45 am

Duration: 8 weeks, $179

 Art : Intense Drawing

Basic drawing and painting principles ranging from 
beginners drawing principles through to detailed 
finished art works worth framing. Drawing and painting 
is not all talent and skill, although this helps, but like most 
things in life, in art there are sets of rules that if followed 
will form the basis of completing finished works that the 
student will be proud off.

KATOOMBA CENTRE

Monday 8 February 2021, 6:00 pm to 8:00 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $179

KATOOMBA CENTRE

Thursday 11 February 2021, 2:00 pm to 4:00 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $179

 Fifty Shades of Colour

Are you ready to celebrate the world of the human spirit 
through art and colour?

In this art course we focus on colour theory, we create our 
own colour wheel, and create some amazing paintings!

WESTFIELD PENRITH

Friday 12 February 2021, 2:30 pm to 4:30 pm

Duration: 8 weeks, $179

 How To Draw Well

Drawing is a natural inclination and once the basic 
skills are mastered and practised, there is no limit to 
your abilities to draw any subject, using any medium. 
Drawing can sharpen your feelings of understanding, 
comprehension, interpretation and representation of 
the subject/s. It will require a constant practice of self-
evaluation, but, it can be a constant source of pride for 
your achievements.

WESTFIELD PENRITH

Monday 8 February 2021, 1:00 pm to 3:00 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $179

 Mixed Media

Come along and explore the endless possibilities in 
drawing or painting with oils, acrylics or watercolours. 
You will learn how to integrate different mediums with 
different surfaces.

WESTFIELD PENRITH

Wednesday 10 February 2021, 6:30 pm to 8:30 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $179

KATOOMBA CENTRE

Wednesday 10 February 2021, 1:30 pm to 3:30 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $179

 Painting Meditation Workshop

Learn how painting can be relaxing, fun, easy, inspiring 
and more. Sue will lead you through guided meditations 
and a sound bath during each session. Did you know 
painting can be used as meditation to receive all of the 
same benefits of mediation? Painting for meditation 
is easier because you are doing something rather than 
trying not to think. You will be taught a personal painting 
practice which ensures that anyone can paint, have 
fun, and receive the stress relieving and health benefits 
of meditation. Come see how Sue’s method combines 
meditation, life coaching, personal transformation, and 
an approach to living that makes every moment sacred.

WESTFIELD PENRITH

Tuesday 9 February 2021, 3:00 pm to 5:00 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $179

 Photography : Introduction to DSLR

This course is designed to take the mystery away from 
how to use a digital SLR. The course will take a look at 
some of the basic technical aspects of using a DSLR and 
to help the course participants learn how to progress 
their photography passion beyond the boundaries of the 
course material. Auto mode be gone.

WESTFIELD PENRITH

Monday 8 February 2021, 7:00 pm to 9:00 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $179

ARE YOU READY FOR CREATIVE ARTS ?



Nepean Community College 7

  Art : Working with Clay

Have you always liked working with clay? In this course 
you will learn how to use and manipulate clay using the 
techniques taught in this class. You will also use tools 
appropriately and learn how to store clay. By the end 
of the course you will have created a clay sculpture. 
(Additional cost for materials)

WESTFIELD PENRITH

Tuesday 9 February 2021, 7:30 pm to 9:30 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $179

 Beaded Jewellery Intermediate 
Workshop

Taking beaded jewellery to the next step. This workshop 
is designed to provide you with a taste of a few more 
techniques and media to create and complete your very 
own pieces of beaded jewellery. Some of the techniques on 
offer may include macrame, beadweaving and wire work.

WESTFIELD PENRITH WEEKEND

Saturday 13 March 2021, 9:00 am to 1:00 pm

Duration: 1 Day, $73 Workshop, no concession

 Beaded Jewellery Introduction 
Workshop

Come along and learn everything you need to know to 
create and complete your very own pieces of beaded 
jewellery. Learn how to finish off those projects you 
started but didn’t know how to complete. Create all of 
your own beautiful hand made gifts of beaded jewellery. 
You will also have the skills to repair your old favourites 
you couldn’t part with.

WESTFIELD PENRITH WEEKEND

Saturday 27 February 2021, 9:00 am to 1:00 pm

Duration: 1 Day, $73 Workshop, no concession

 Cake Decorating : Advancing Your Skills 

Designed for people with experience in working with 
fondant and icing cakes. A continuation on from the 
Beginners course in cake Decorating.

WESTFIELD PENRITH

Wednesday 10 February 2021, 11:15 am to 1:15 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $179

 Cake Decorating : Workshop

Do you want to enhance your hospitality and 
organisational skills as well as learn how to decorate 
cakes?  Come and discover the joys of making flowers and 
ornaments in sugar paste. Practice icing cakes and using 
decorative pipe work on that special cake. (Additional 
cost for ingredients)

WESTFIELD PENRITH WEEKEND

Sunday 4 April 2021, 10:00 am to 4:00 pm

Duration: 1 Day, $84

 Cake Decorating : Cup Cake Decorations

Learn skills in piping with butter cream and working with 
fondant to create many different designs to cover your 
cupcakes. Including 3D animals in fondant. 

Course suitable for beginners to the experienced. Learn 
different techniques to decorate cupcakes from novelty to 
more formal cakes.

WESTFIELD PENRITH WEEKEND

Sunday 21 February 2021, 10:00 am to 4:00 pm

Duration: 1 Day, $84

WESTFIELD PENRITH WEEKEND

Sunday 21 March 2021, 10:00 am to 4:00 pm

Duration: 1 Day, $84

 Cake Decorating : Workshop

Do you want to enhance your hospitality and 
organisational skills as well as learn how to decorate 
cakes?  Come and discover the joys of making flowers and 
ornaments in sugar paste. Practice icing cakes and using 
decorative pipe work on that special cake. (Additional 
cost for ingredients)

WESTFIELD PENRITH WEEKEND

Sunday 7 March 2021, 10:00 am to 4:00 pm

Duration: 1 Day, $84 Workshop, No Concessions

 Cake Decorating an Introduction

This course is designed for the beginner. Teaching the 
basic techniques of decorations and icing the cake. Using 
basic tools to achieve amazing results.

WESTFIELD PENRITH

Thursday 11 February 2021, 11:15 am to 1:15 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $179

 Chess For Beginners

Chess is the timeless, classic game that is fun, challenging 
and developmentally stimulating for everyone. In this 
class for beginners, you will learn the rules, terminol-
ogy and basic principles of this endlessly fascinating 
game. You will understand how to “read” the positions 
on the board accurately, allowing you to use tactics to 
implement your chosen strategies. You will develop the 
ability to improve your own play as you learn to think 
like a master. You will develop confidence, resilience and 
imagination.

This entertaining course is presented by Steve Mann, a 
former Sydney Junior Champion, with over 30 years of 
experience in chess tuition. Steve is also an Early Child-
hood Educator and professional musician. It is presented 
in a clear, relaxed and humorous manner. Ideal for those 
who wish to have fun as well as bringing their skills up to 
club level. Suitable for absolutely all ages.

WESTFIELD PENRITH

Wednesday 10 February 2021, 7:00 pm to 9:00 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $179

 Dressmaking
Do you have a new sewing machine and can’t work out the 
instructions? I will take the mystery out of the instruction 
book. Overlocking lessons are also included if you have 
an overlocker. If you need to alter bought garments, then I 
can help you adjust to a perfect fit. This course is designed 
for students wishing to upgrade their proficiency, or learn 
new techniques and beginners are also very welcome. The 
students are always very friendly and helpful to each other.

WESTFIELD PENRITH
Friday 12 February 2021, 9:30 am to 12:30 pm

Duration: 6 Weeks, $201

 Sewing : Pants That Fit
Tired of pants that don’t fit? In this hands on tissue fitting 
workshop, learn your correct pattern size and how to alter 
any commercial pants pattern to fit your body. Discover 
solutions to fit problems and pick up tips in order to create 
a flattering style. Using Palmer/Pletsch fitting concepts to 
make alterations to the basic Mc Calls pant fit pattern 6901, 
you will take home a pattern that you can use over and over 
again. You will then learn to sew your pants and fine-tune fit. 
A list of course requirements will be provided on enrolment.

WESTFIELD PENRITH WEEKEND
Sunday 7 March 2021, 9:00 am to 3:00 pm

Duration: 2 Weeks, $134 7th & 14th Mar. Workshop, no 
concession

 Sewing : Pattern Fit
Learn how to alter any pattern to fit you using hands on 
tissue fitting. In this workshop we do very little measur-
ing, because measuring does not tell you all you need to 
know about your body. Discover what size you really are, 
so that you can start out with the correct pattern. Focus on 
making bodice and skirt alterations using Palmer/ Pletsch 
fitting techniques and McCalls pattern 7279 or 2718. Once 
changes are made to the basic pattern, you will go home with 
your own personal body map and the ability to alter any fash-
ion pattern of your choice. Participants will be encouraged to 
tissue fit and alter additional dress patterns of their choice.

WESTFIELD PENRITH WEEKEND
Sunday 21 February 2021, 9:00 am to 4:00 pm

Duration: 2 Weeks, $156 21st & 28th Feb Workshop, no 
Concession

 Sewing : Tailoring Made Easy
Be guided through the construction of a tailored lined jacket 
using a commercial pattern, Palmer/Pletsch fitting concepts 
and modern tailoring techniques. All of your sewing will 
improve after you learn to tailor. You will learn how to alter 
your pattern to fit, cutting and marking accuracy, interfac-
ings and proper fusing, shoulder and chest shaping, shaped 
darts, careful trimming and quality pressing, sleeve heads, 
buttonholes and pockets, lining and perfect hems. Partici-
pants will need some basic sewing skills. A list of suggested 
suitable patterns for the course is available from the college, 
along with the requirements for Lesson 1.

WESTFIELD PENRITH WEEKEND
Sunday 21 March 2021, 9:00 am to 5:00 pm

Duration: 2 Weeks, $179 21st & 28th Mar. Workshop, no 
Concession

 �Creative  
Crafts 

GO TO NCC.NSW.EDU.AU FOR MORE INFORMATION AND PDF REGISTRATION FORM



Nepean Community College8

 Chess For Beginners

Chess is the timeless, classic game that is fun, challenging 
and developmentally stimulating for everyone. In this 
class for beginners, you will learn the rules, terminology 
and basic principles of this endlessly fascinating game. You 
will understand how to “read” the positions on the board 
accurately, allowing you to use tactics to implement your 
chosen strategies. You will develop the ability to improve 
your own play as you learn to think like a master. You will 
develop confidence, resilience and imagination.

This entertaining course is presented by Steve Mann, a 
former Sydney Junior Champion, with over 30 years of 
experience in chess tuition. Steve is also an Early Child-
hood Educator and professional musician. It is presented 
in a clear, relaxed and humorous manner. Ideal for those 
who wish to have fun as well as bringing their skills up to 
club level. Suitable for absolutely all ages.

WESTFIELD PENRITH

Friday 12 February 2021, 3:30 pm to 5:30 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $179

 Guitar : Beginners

Learn to play the guitar with the basic chords and have a 
sing-along with your favourite songs.

WESTFIELD PENRITH

Tuesday 9 February 2021, 7:00 pm to 9:00 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $179

 �Creative  
Life

 Sewing for Beginners
Many people who haven’t used their sewing machine for a 
while will have difficulty in getting it running again. If you 
have never used a sewing machine and wanting to buy one. 
Come along and use the college machines. This is a good 
way to figure out what you need it for and get advice before 
purchasing one. Confidence will be achieved with threading 
and basic maintenance advice. For intermediate sewers it is a 
great atmosphere to gain ideas from others and advance your 
creative skills. It is also inspiring to be among a group of like 
minded individuals and expand your knowledge.

WESTFIELD PENRITH
Monday 8 February 2021, 12:30 pm to 2:30 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $179

 Sewing: The Basics and Beyond
Learn to sew or build on your existing skills in a class 
designed for the absolute beginner, those with basic 
sewing skills or the more advanced sewer. Master sewing 
basics and how to use your sewing machine, expand your 
sewing knowledge and skills, finish those unfinished 
items, have assistance with fitting or just enjoy the 
opportunity to sew with help at hand if needed. Students 
will be taught how to sew an item/s of their choice using 
commercial patterns. This course includes pattern selec-
tion, alterations, layout, cutting, construction methods 
and sewing machine operation. More experienced sewers 
will be guided through the construction of garments of 
their own choice and will be encouraged to explore new 
techniques. Participants should be able to complete a 
basic garment or item by the end of the course.

WESTFIELD PENRITH
Wednesday 10 February 2021, 7:00 pm to 9:00 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $179

 Upholstery
Learn to restore your upholstered furniture, starting 
with small projects such as a dining chair. You will learn 
the basic techniques that will give you the confidence to 
progress to larger pieces. (Additional cost for materials)

WESTFIELD PENRITH WEEKEND
Saturday 13 February 2021, 10:00 am to 2:00 pm

Duration: 3 Weeks, $134

 �Creative  
Crafts 

 Ukulele

Learn to play the ukulele in a fun and laid back setting. 
We’ll learn basic chords and melodies each week and 
play them together in a group.

WESTFIELD PENRITH
Friday 12 February 2021, 1:00 pm to 3:00 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $179

 Wine Workshop and its Appreciation

Do you enjoy tasting great wines with family and 
friends?
In this program you will receive introductory instruc-
tions, in learning what are the differences between 
varies wines...( Pinot Noir ) and ( Pinot Gris )
Learn how Red,White and Sparkling wines are made.
Discover how to taste and evaluate different types and 
styles of wine
What varieties grow best in varies regions of Australia?.
Learn about the Australian wine judging system
Come along and and enjoy the basics of choosing the 
right wine to complement food

WESTFIELD PENRITH WEEKEND
Sunday 28 February 2021, 9:00 am to 3:00 pm

Duration: 1 Day, $84 Workshop, no concessions

WESTFIELD PENRITH WEEKEND
Sunday 21 March 2021, 9:00 am to 3:00 pm

Duration: 1 Day, $84  Workshop, no concessions 

“EVERY ARTIST WAS FIRST AN AMATEUR” - RALPH WALDO EMERSON



Nepean Community College 9

 Pain-Free Plotting for the Creative 
Writer

Want to write a novel but unsure where to start? Started 
writing but ran out of steam after the first few chapters? 
Not sure what your characters are supposed to be doing? 
This workshop will provide you with the basic framework 
on which to hang your story with minimum confusion 
and maximum creativity. Whether you’re a plotter first 
or prefer to write by the seat of your pants, join an award-
winning multi-published fiction author and discover how 
to plot your story as painlessly as possible!

WESTFIELD PENRITH
Wednesday 10 February 2021, 7:30 pm to 9:30 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $179

 Write Your Personal Story Workshop

Learn how writing can be very beneficial for your health. 
In this workshop, you will connect with your personal 
story and receive the stress-relieving and health benefits 
of writing that story. Come see how Sue’s method 
combines life coaching, personal transformation, and an 
approach to living that makes every moment sacred.

WESTFIELD PENRITH
Tuesday 9 February 2021, 12:30 pm to 2:30 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $179

 Writing - Family History

Enjoy reading your writing to an appreciative group. 
Complete your writing. Start without any hesitation. 
We’ll show you how. From (1) planning to (2) perfor-
mance to (3) submission for publication. This teaching 
course opens with a general system to enable you to 
handle every writing project. There is no doubt, after 
attending this course, you will complete your writing 
project in reasonable time, if you put into practice what 
you will learn and stick at it.

KATOOMBA CENTRE

Wednesday 10 February 2021, 5:00 pm to 7:00 pm

Duration: 4 Weeks, $112

 Writing : Become A Better Creative 
Writer

This course is for anyone who wants to be a better writer 
by understanding what writing is all about. Writers will 
learn about the structure and core of writing and what 
makes good writing, good writing. Learn the Five Ele-
ments of a Story and how to apply them whether you are 
writing 50 words of flash fiction or a 50,000 word novel. 
Writers will develop characters, plot, theme and setting 
while getting to grips with dialogue and pace, titles and 
endings and lots more. This is a ‘hands-on’ course with 
writing exercises every session giving writers the chance 
to have their work critically assessed in the most friendly 
and supportive of environments while offering literary 
friendship to their classmates. At the end of the course 
each writer will have grown and gained confidence in 
their ability to write good fiction.

WESTFIELD PENRITH

Saturday 8 February 2020, 2:00 pm to 4:00 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $179

WESTFIELD PENRITH

Tuesday 9 February 2021, 6:30 pm to 8:30 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $179

 �Creative  
Writing

 Writing : Beginners

In this beginner’s writing course, you will learn the 
rudiments of writing short stories and novels with a view 
towards publication. Learn about creating believable 
characters and compelling plots with a professional 
writer.

KATOOMBA CENTRE

Monday 8 February 2021, 6:00 pm to 8:00 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $179

 Writing : Publish Your Own Book

Learn how to self-publish your own book, in both printed 
and electronic formats. Ideal for authors who want their 
work read but don’t want to waste a year or two getting 
rejected by agents and publishers, or ripped off by vanity 
press scams! Do you just want to publish your family 
memoirs or autobiography in a proper, professional 
quality hardcopy book, either soft or hardback? Only 
need one copy? Five copies? Just few dozen and your 
printer wants 500 to make it worthwhile? POD, or print 
on demand allows anyone to desktop publish and within 
a few weeks a real, live book will arrive on your doorstep! 
At the end of this informative, entertaining and fun 
workshop you could be your own publisher and be wait-
ing for the book to be printed and delivered! Once you 
know how, you can do it over and over gain. Poetry, travel 
logs, coffee table photo books, recipe books whatever you 
fancy. If you want to sell your book then we will also set 
up with your very own Amazon Author account: sell your 
book around the word for real income!

WESTFIELD PENRITH WEEKEND

Saturday 27 February 2021, 10:00 am to 4:00 pm

Duration: 1 Day, $84

HAVE YOU THOUGHT ABOUT WHERE A START IN ART COULD LEAD YOU THIS YEAR?



Nepean Community College10

 Computer Basics
A computer beginners course to help you operate a personal 
computer. Learn the components of a computer, what are 
peripheral devices, how to activate your computer, system 
security and go on a live tour of a personal computer learning 
the basics. Plus we take a look at Be Connected where you 
can further your online training when you get home.
ICTICT102 Operate word-processing applications

WESTFIELD PENRITH
Wednesday 10 February 2021, 4:30 pm to 6:30 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $195

WESTFIELD PENRITH
Wednesday 17 February 2021, 10:00 am to 4:00 pm

Duration: 3 Weeks, $292

WESTFIELD PENRITH WEEKEND
Saturday 20 February 2021, 10:00 am to 4:00 pm

Duration: 3 Weeks, $292  Workshop, no concession

 Computers : Desktop Publishing 
Beginners

Learn the skills and knowledge of Desktop publishing 
that uses the computer and software to create visual 
displays of ideas and information. Desktop publishing 
documents are created for desktop or commercial print-
ing or electronic distribution, including PDF, slideshows, 
email, newsletters, electronic books, and the Web.
BSBITU309 Produce desktop published documents
FSKDIG02 Use digital technology for simple workplace tasks

WESTFIELD PENRITH WEEKEND
Sunday 21 February 2021, 10:00 am to 4:00 pm

Duration: 1 Day, $114 Workshop, no concession

 Computers : Office Skill Set
Learn how to utilise the most common Microsoft Office 
programs: Word, Excel, PowerPoint and Publisher.
This is ideal for the beginner and/or people who would 
like to get a better understanding of how these programs 
work. Basic computer experience is essential.
BSBITU313 Design and produce digital text documents
BSBITU314 Design and produce spreadsheets
BSBITU312 Create electronic presentations
BSBITU309 Produce desktop published documents
BSBITU306 Design and produce business documents

KATOOMBA CENTRE
Monday 8 February 2021, 2:00 pm to 5:00 pm

Duration: 8 weeks, $320

WESTFIELD PENRITH
Tuesday 9 February 2021, 3:00 pm to 6:00 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $320

WESTFIELD PENRITH
Wednesday 10 March 2021, 10:00 am to 4:00 pm

Duration: 4 Weeks, $320

WESTFIELD PENRITH WEEKEND
Saturday 13 March 2021, 10:00 am to 4:00 pm

Duration: 4 Weeks , $320  Workshop, no concession

 Computers : Powerpoint

The possible uses of PowerPoint are countless. A slide 
show can help a teacher teach a lesson, illustrate an event 
in history, easily display statistical information, or be 
used for training in corporations. A slide show can be a 
valuable tool for teaching, sharing and learning. Whether 
presenting at a conference or convincing your parents 
to get a puppy, PowerPoint presentations are useful no 
matter what the topic and help communicate ideas to an 
audience.

BSBITU312 Create electronic presentations

FSKDIG02 Use digital technology for simple workplace 
tasks

WESTFIELD PENRITH

Wednesday 10 February 2021, 10:00 am to 4:00 pm

Duration: 1 Day, $114 Workshop, no concession

 Computers : Word Beginners

MS Word is very popular and the most powerful Word 
Processing application in the market. In this course you 
will learn how to use it’s tools to digitally produce docu-
ments that are suitable in the workplace or for personal 
use.

FSKDIG02 Use digital technology for simple workplace 
tasks

BSBITU313 Design and produce digital text documents

WESTFIELD PENRITH WEEKEND

Sunday 21 March 2021, 10:00 am to 4:00 pm

Duration: 1 Day, $114 Workshop, no concession

 Computers : Word Intermediate

MS Word is very popular and the most powerful Word 
Processing application in the market. In this course you 
will expand on your existing MS Word skills and cover 
more advanced document creation that you can use in the 
workplace or for personal use.

BSBITU313 Design and produce digital text documents

WESTFIELD PENRITH WEEKEND

Sunday 28 March 2021, 10:00 am to 4:00 pm

Duration: 1 Day, $114 Workshop, no concession

 Developing Customer Loyalty

Knowing who your customers are and where your 
customers come from is your first step to building 
customer loyalty. Understanding their needs, wants and 
expectations gives you the opportunity to have your 
business grow. This is a self directed learning course run 
on Catapult, you will be provided with log in details to 
access your account, course material and resources. 

WESTFIELD PENRITH

Monday 8 March 2021, 9:30 am to 11:30 am

Duration: 4 weeks, $130 This is an Online Self Directed 
Learning Course

 �Digital  
Life

  Business : Blogging

No matter what kind of company you have, you need to 
be blogging, even if you don’t consider yourself a writer or 
blogger. Blogging is essential because your business blog 
offers another touch point with your customers. It’s easy 
to do and there are several good reasons you should do it. 
Workshop no concessions.

WESTFIELD PENRITH
On Demand

Duration: 1 Session, $100 This is a one to one workshop. 
Phone to book an appointment.

 Business : Social Media

Small business can flourish with the aid of common social 
media tools. Choose the right social media platform, set 
up your social media presence and upload and link a wide 
variety of files in this friendly, interesting course.
ICTWEB201 Use social media tools for collaboration 
and engagement
FSKDIG03 Use digital technology for routine workplace 
tasks

WESTFIELD PENRITH
Monday 8 February 2021, 9:30 am to 11:30 am

Duration: 4 Weeks, $152

 Computer : Beginners

The Computer Beginners course has been created for 
people with limited or poor basic knowledge of comput-
ers and MS Word. Participants need to have access to 
a computer either at home or at the library. During the 
course you will complete accredited units from the Cer-
tificate I in Information, Digital Media and Technology 
which enable participants to get familiar with terminol-
ogy relating to personal computers (PCs), Windows and 
MS Office, gain basic knowledge in using PCs and MS 
Word to create digital documents
and create an email address and safely search Internet 
for information. Participating in Computer Beginners 
course will give you more knowledge and confidence in 
using this digital device.
ICTICT101 Operate a personal computer
ICTICT102 Operate word-processing applications
ICTICT103 Use, communicate and search securely on 
the internet

KATOOMBA CENTRE
Monday 8 February 2021, 11:30 am to 1:30 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $195

DID YOU KNOW
If you are employed by a small 
business or are supported by 
CentreLink in any way enquire about 
the NSW Government support and  
FEE FREE TRAINING  subsidies.

“YOU DON’T NEED A SILVER FORK TO EAT GOOD FOOD” - PAUL PRUDHOMME



Nepean Community College 11

 Excel - Advanced

Explore advanced functions of spreadsheets using 
Microsoft Excel

BSBITU402 Develop and use complex spreadsheets

FSKDIG03 Use digital technology for routine workplace 
tasks

WESTFIELD PENRITH WEEKEND

Sunday 14 March 2021, 9:30 am to 5:30 pm

Duration: 1 Day, $152 Workshop, no concession

 Excel - Intermediate

Extend your abilities using Microsoft Excel to design and 
produce spreadsheets.

BSBITU314 Design and produce spreadsheets

FSKDIG02 Use digital technology for simple workplace 
tasks

WESTFIELD PENRITH

Tuesday 23 February 2021, 9:30 am to 5:30 pm

Duration: 1 Day, $152 Workshop, no concession

 WESTFIELD PENRITH WEEKEND

Sunday 7 March 2021, 9:30 am to 5:30 pm

Duration: 1 Day, $152  Workshop, no concession

 Excel Beginners

Explore the basics of Microsoft Excel and spreadsheets.

BSBITU212 Create and use spreadsheets

FSKDIG01 Use digital technology for basic workplace 
tasks

WESTFIELD PENRITH

Tuesday 16 February 2021, 9:30 am to 5:30 pm

Duration: 1 Day, $152 Workshop, no concession

WESTFIELD PENRITH WEEKEND

Sunday 28 February 2021, 9:30 am to 5:30 pm

Duration: 1 Day, $152  Workshop, no concession

 Facebook for Business

More then 1 million people use Facebook. Marketing 
on Facebook will help your business to create relation-
ships and find new customers. Learn how to deliver your 
message to the right audience and improve your brand 
awareness online by creating engaging and compelling 
Facebook advertisements that will reach the right audi-
ence. Workshop no concessions.

WESTFIELD PENRITH

On Demand

Duration: 1 Session, $100 This is a one to one workshop. 
Phone to book an appointment.

 LinkedIn for Business

Establishing a presence for your business on Linkedin is 
an excellent way to build your brand awareness. Create a 
profile that will allow your business to connect with new 
networks as you join the over 53 million users currently 
on Linkedin. Workshop no concessions.

WESTFIELD PENRITH
On Demand

Duration: 1 Session, $100 This is a one to one workshop. 
Phone to book an appointment.

 Pinterest for Business

Use Pinterest to get discovered by millions of people 
looking for things to plan, buy and do. Pinterest is a great 
platform to showcase your business products discovered 
by millions of users and increase your brand awareness. 
Workshop no concessions.

WESTFIELD PENRITH
On Demand

Duration: 1 Session, $100 This is a one to one workshop. 
Phone to book an appointment.

 Pitch Your Sales

You might think of a sales presentation as a simple pitch, a 
demo, or a list of facts and figures, but a while a good pres-
entation does incorporate all of those elements, it’s more 
than the sum of its parts. Done well, at the right time in 
your sales process, it gets your prospects’ attention, gets 
them excited and makes them want to move forward with 
you and your product.
ICTICT106 Operate presentation packages
VU22417 Participate in complex spoken interactions

WESTFIELD PENRITH
Monday 8 February 2021, 2:30 pm to 4:30 pm

Duration: 4 Weeks, $130

 Tech Savvy Seniors

This course is designed to help seniors learn how to use a 
computer and feel comfortable using various applications 
that is available to them, for example, write a letter, send 
an email, online banking, creating files, how to search on 
the internet, staying safe online and much more.

WESTFIELD PENRITH
Tuesday 9 February 2021, 10:00 am to 12:00 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $0

 Touch Typing

Develop the basic skills of touch typing to an accuracy of 
at least 98%.

BSBITU307 Develop keyboarding speed and accuracy

WESTFIELD PENRITH

Thursday 11 February 2021, 6:00 pm to 8:00 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $195

 Turn Strangers into Customers

How do you offer truly excellent customer service that 
turns each buyer into a loyal, lifelong advocate and fan? 
You do it through maximising the entire customer experi-
ence. This doesn’t mean simply customer service, although 
obviously customer service is part of it; rather, it means the 
overall experience your customer has with your business, 
which starts with their first hearing its name.

Businesses must consider the customer experience 
through the eyes of their customers and manage this 
experience to make sure it’s as valuable as possible for the 
customer. In this course, you’ll learn how to do this. By 
the end of the course you’ll have a detailed understanding 
of the customer experience you offer and legitimate ways 
you can improve and streamline it.

BSBITU212 Create and use spreadsheets

VU22400 Work with and interpret numerical informa-
tion in familiar and routine texts

WESTFIELD PENRITH

Monday 8 February 2021, 11:45 am to 1:45 pm

Duration: 4 Weeks, $152

 �Digital  
Life

READY TO REGISTER? SEE PAGES 22-23 FOR REGISTRATION FORM



Nepean Community College12

 Communication, Boundaries and 
Managing Conflict

These workshops are designed to assist participants with 
the challenges and pitfalls of communicating at work 
or home. Participants will learn strategies to express 
themselves constructively, set boundaries and reduce 
conflict. Skills will include empathic-listening, verbal and 
non-verbal communications styles, asking for change and 
setting boundaries.

WESTFIELD PENRITH

Tuesday 9 March 2021, 10:00 am to 12:00 pm

Duration: 4 Weeks, $112

 Dance : 50’s Rock & Roll, American 
Swing

Dancing is great fun and what better way to start than 
with Rock and Roll!  Learn American Swing and Rock 
and Roll. No partner is necessary. Just come along. No 
concessions.

ST MARYS RSL

Monday 8 February 2021, 7:00 pm to 8:00 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $112 No concessions

 NEPEAN ROWING CLUB

Thursday 11 February 2021, 7:00 pm to 8:00 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $112  No concession

 Dance : Modern Jive

Modern Jive is a mixture of Rock and Roll, Latin, Salsa 
and Jive.  Dance to music from all eras! Modern Jive is fun 
and easy to learn. Couples only please.

NEPEAN ROWING CLUB

Thursday 11 February 2021, 8:30 pm to 9:30 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $112 Couples only, no concession

 Dance : Slow Swing and Jive

Born from the styles of the Roaring 20’s, Swing has 
remained one of the most sought after dances for social 
occasions over the decades.  Swing is easy and fun to 
learn.  Once you get the hang of Slow Swing why not try 
dancing to a faster beat and give Jive a go?!- same steps 
but a faster tempo.   Learning to dance is a great way to 
meet new friends – as well as being a great way to keep fit.

ST MARYS RSL

Monday 8 February 2021, 8:30 pm to 9:30 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $112 No concession

 Managing Stress and Increasing 
Resilience

We cannot avoid stress in today’s rapidly changing 
world - so how do we live with stress and can we make it 
our friend? This course is designed to assist participants 
to identify and manage their stress levels and triggers, 
as well as develop effective coping strategies to increase 
their resilience. Topics include ‘how to measure your 
stress’ ‘choices for managing stress’ and ‘de-stress my 
relationships’. The course will examine what resilience 
means for you, and ways to gain and maintain physical 
and emotional resilience.

WESTFIELD PENRITH

Thursday 4 March 2021, 10:00 am to 12:00 pm

Duration: 4 Weeks, $112

 Tai Chi : Basic

This is an introductory course revealing the benefits of 
inner harmony through movement.  Start with balance, 
both physical and mental, then progress to co-ordination 
of movements.  These exercises will reduce stress and ten-
sion and improve flexibility. This ancient technique will 
benefit people of all ages and outlooks.

WESTFIELD PENRITH

Wednesday 10 February 2021, 7:00 pm to 8:30 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $134

 Tai Chi : Intermediate

Learn and refine the world’s most popular set of Tai Chi 
with its 24 forms. Based on the Yang style, it is characterised 
by its gentle and graceful movements. It is as suitable for 
promoting health as it is for increasing fitness. This course is 
for those familiar with the Tai Chi for Beginners courses or 
anyone looking to progress further with their Tai Chi.

SPRINGWOOD HIGH SCHOOL

Monday 8 February 2021, 8:30 pm to 9:30 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $112

 Tai Chi for Beginners

Tai Chi is a fluid and gentle form of exercise suitable for 
anyone. This ancient practice has been shown to be one of 
the most effective means of improving general health and 
fitness, relaxation and flexibility. We will learn a simple 
and fun set of Tai Chi movements that can also become 
the basis for further progression.

SPRINGWOOD HIGH SCHOOL

Monday 8 February 2021, 7:30 pm to 8:30 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $112

 The Wonderful World of the Toddler

Do you wonder why your gentle, calm child has suddenly 
become feisty, opinionated and fussy with food? This pro-
gram, with a focus on brain development and emotional 
regulation will help you to understand these common 
experiences as your little one becomes more independ-
ent. It will also provide some tips and strategies to help 
manage this awesome but often very challenging period 
of a young child’s life.

WESTFIELD PENRITH

Tuesday 23 February 2021, 10:00 am to 12:00 pm

Duration: 3 Weeks, $84

 Transitioning to Parenthood

The 4th trimester is a term given to the first 3 months after 
a baby is born. This is when you start getting to know and 
bond with your baby as a new member of your family. It also 
a time of great change, adjustment and many new parents 
have told me they wish they had been given more informa-
tion about what to expect. This course will help to fill in 
those gaps and I look forward to sharing it with you soon.

WESTFIELD PENRITH WEEKEND

Sunday 28 February 2021, 10:00 am to 4:00 pm

Duration: 1 Day, $84

WESTFIELD PENRITH WEEKEND

Sunday 14 March 2021, 10:00 am to 4:00 pm

Duration: 1 Day, $84

 �Healthy 
Life 

“TAKE CARE OF YOUR BODY. IT’S THE ONLY PLACE YOU HAVE TO LIVE.” ~ JIM ROHN



Nepean Community College 13

 �Multilingual  
Life

 Chinese : Mandarin Beginners
Learning Mandarin is a path of exploring a great culture 
which is considered as one of the oldest civilisation. 
Learning Mandarin also has numerous benefits from 
accessing to and communicating with Chinese people 
surround you to making friends, from gaining cultural 
insight to better business opportunities and boosting 
your CV. This course will bring an amazing and interest-
ing pronunciation experience to the participants, they 
will learn how to sing and pronounce the languages 
through activities and practices. During the course, many 
must-learn basic terms, most commonly used phrases, 
and daily conversations will be included in the lessons.

WESTFIELD PENRITH
Tuesday 9 February 2021, 7:00 pm to 9:00 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $179

 French : Beginners
This course is designed to make you feel part of a group 
which want to discover new learning experiences in a 
friendly atmosphere. Your participation will be the neces-
sary contribution for you to guaranty your motivation 
to learn. The results will reward you to progress to new 
knowledge with a desired objective.

WESTFIELD PENRITH
Monday 8 February 2021, 6:15 pm to 8:15 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $179

 French : Beginners 2
This course is designed to make you feel part of a group 
which want to continue to discover new learning experi-
ences in a friendly atmosphere. Your participation will 
be the necessary contribution for you to guarantee your 
motivation to learn. The results will reward you to pro-
gress to new knowledge with a desired objective.

WESTFIELD PENRITH
Monday 8 February 2021, 6:15 pm to 8:15 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $179

 French : Beginners 3
This is a course for students who have completed Beginners 1 
and Beginners 2 French and are wishing to continue and further 
develop their basic knowledge and experience and if you are 
interested in learning about the language and culture of French 
for travel and personal enrichment. Can also be used at work.

KATOOMBA CENTRE
Tuesday 9 February 2021, 12:00 pm to 2:00 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $179

 French Beginners

This course is designed for people who would like to learn 
the basics of the French language and their culture in a 
group environment.

SPRINGWOOD HIGH SCHOOL
Monday 8 February 2021, 7:30 pm to 9:30 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $179

KATOOMBA CENTRE
Tuesday 9 February 2021, 2:15 pm to 4:15 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $179

 German : Beginners
Learn to speak German. This course is for beginners focus-
ing on speaking skills while introducing elementary knowl-
edge of the structure of the language suitable for work and/ 
or travel. You will not only gain an understanding of an 
interesting culture and its people, but also discover that 
learning the German language can be a lot of fun. 

KATOOMBA CENTRE
Tuesday 9 February 2021, 12:00 pm to 2:00 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $179

 German : Intermediate 1-5
German Intermediate builds on some previous knowledge of 
the German language. (Approximately 1.5 to 2 years of previ-
ous study would be an advantage). We will focus on conversa-
tion, chat about German culture and continue to work on all 
other language skills (speaking, listening, reading and a little 
writing). This course would suit anyone considering travelling 
and/or working in a German speaking country.

KATOOMBA CENTRE
Tuesday 9 February 2021, 9:30 am to 11:30 am

Duration: 8 Weeks, $179

 Italian : Beginners
This course is designed to make you feel part of a group who 
want to discover new experiences in a learning environment. 
Your participation will be the contribution necessary for you 
to be kept motivated to learn. The results will reward you to 
progress to new knowledge with a desired objective

WESTFIELD PENRITH
Tuesday 9 February 2021, 6:15 pm to 8:15 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $179

 Italian Beginner 4

The course welcomes everyone interested in improving their 
Italian language skills in a fun and relaxed atmosphere from 
the comfort of their home. The program is focused on both 
grammar and communication skills with a simple pace that 
help students easily follow the lessons. If you already have 
basic knowledge of Italian language or have completed Italian 
Beginner 3 course, this online program is for you!

ONLINE
Tuesday 9 February 2021, 7:00 pm to 9:00 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $179 This course will be run online on Zoom

ONLINE
Thursday 11 February 2021, 12:15 pm to 2:15 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $179  This course will be run online on Zoom

 Italian Beginners
If you are interested in learning how to speak Italian in 
a friendly environment and from the comfort of your 
home, you are more then welcome to join Italian Begin-
ners group. You will learn about basic speaking, writing 
and reading skills which will help you build a foundation 
for all the future classes.

ONLINE
Friday 12 February 2021, 9:30 am to 11:30 am

Duration: 8 Weeks, $179 This course will be run online on Zoom

 Italian Intermediate

If you already have a great knowledge of Italian grammar 
and are confident in having conversations about various 
topics, this course is for you! The course is focused on all 
four aspects of language which are speaking, reading, 
listening and writing while helping students brush up 
their skills in a pace that is easy to follow. The course 
welcomes upper-intermediate students and those who 
have completed Italian Intermediate 3 course.

ONLINE

Thursday 11 February 2021, 10:00 am to 12:00 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $179 This course will be run online on 
Zoom

 Italian Reading Club: Upper Beginner - 
Intermediate

Italian Reading Club is for everyone interested in reading 
aloud texts and authors of Italian Literature as a way of 
practising their Italian skills. We will not only practise 
reading and translating, but you are more then welcome 
to discuss or ask questions about anything at all during 
this relaxed class of Italian language learning. All classes 
are delivered online from the comfort of your home and 
all material is provided by the tutor prior to your class. 
The club is perfect for students of upper beginner to 
intermediate language skills, but everyone is welcome to 
come, read or just listen to the stories. I hope to see you 
in class!

ONLINE PENRITH

Monday 8 February 2021, 7:00 pm to 9:00 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $179 This course is run online on Zoom

 Japanese : Beginners

This course is designed for Japanese beginners to provide 
essential Japanese linguistic and cultural knowledge 
such as Japanese Hiragana letters, basic conversational 
Japanese and numbers.

WESTFIELD PENRITH

Monday 8 February 2021, 6:30 pm to 8:30 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $179

 Japanese for Beginners

There are many cognitive benefits of learning languages, 
including improved memory, problem-solving and 
critical-thinking skills, enhanced concentration, ability 
to multitask, and better listening skills. But most impor-
tantly, it can be GREAT FUN! Whatever your reason for 
wanting to learn Japanese, whether it be interest in anime 
and manga, dreams or plans to travel to Japan, J-pop, or 
an interest in the culture, language and people of Japan, 
this course is a perfect first step.

SPRINGWOOD HIGH SCHOOL

Monday 8 February 2021, 7:30 pm to 9:30 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $179

BRING THE WORLD AND ITS HISTORY TO YOU BY LEARNING A LANGUAGE



Nepean Community College14

 �Life 
Skills

 English : Advanced 

This class is for confident learners of English that would 
like to further their knowledge and build upon their 
skills. Previous training and/or exposure to the English 
language before attending is essential, as well as the abil-
ity to use the computer and internet.

ICTICT106 Operate presentation packages

WESTFIELD PENRITH

Thursday 11 February 2021, 9:00 am to 11:00 am

Duration: 8 Weeks, $0 or $150 for non-permanent residents.

 English : Beginner Spoken English

This course is for students from non-English speak-
ing backgrounds who would like to practice speaking 
English. We will focus on basic vocabulary, grammar and 
pronunciation.

FSKOCM001 Participate in highly familiar spoken 
exchanges

WESTFIELD PENRITH

Thursday 11 February 2021, 11:15 am to 1:15 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $0 or $150 for non-permanent residents.

 English : Work Related

Want to make a difference in how you communicate in 
work-related settings? This class will help students to 
understand how to interact in the workplace as well the 
required language skills needed to complete tasks and 
improve use of technology.

FSKDIG002 Use digital technology for routine and 
simple workplace tasks

WESTFIELD PENRITH

Monday 8 February 2021, 11:45 am to 1:45 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $0 or $150 for non-permanent residents.

 Pronunciation and Digital Literacy

Pronunciation and Digital

ICTICT102 Operate word-processing applications

ICTICT101 Operate a personal computer

WESTFIELD PENRITH

Monday 8 February 2021, 9:00 am to 11:30 am

Duration: 8 Weeks, $0 or $150 for non-permanent residents.

 Reading and Writing 1 for People with 
a Mild Intellectual Disability

This course is designed for those with a disability who 
would like to learn how to read and write. Learn how to 
use Powerpoint and create a presentation to showcase 
a topic of your choice. Create your presentation by 
searching the internet to collect images and information 
that best describes your topic. Give a live presentation to 
the class on your topic showing your understanding of 
Powerpoint and your topic.

ICTICT106 Operate presentation packages

WESTFIELD PENRITH

Friday 12 February 2021, 10:00 am to 12:00 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $0

 Reading and Writing 2 for People with 
a Mild Intellectual Disability

This course is designed for those with a disability who 
would like to learn how to read and write. Learn how to 
use Powerpoint and create a presentation to showcase 
a topic of your choice. Create your presentation by 
searching the internet to collect images and information 
that best describes your topic. Give a live presentation to 
the class on your topic showing your understanding of 
Powerpoint and your topic.

WESTFIELD PENRITH

Friday 12 February 2021, 12:15 pm to 2:15 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $0

 Writing Emails for the Workplace

Would you like to improve your English skills in a sup-
portive and friendly environment? In this class we will 
focus on building your email writing skills for the work-
place. You will learn how to set up an email address, how 
to send and receive emails and what the different parts 
of emails are called. You will learn how best to organise 
your emails and understand your inbox. You will also 
learn about email etiquette - how to be polite with your 
email communications. You will learn about starting and 
finishing emails and how to write a well organised email 
with a clear purpose and paragraphs. You will also learn 
proofreading skills.

WESTFIELD PENRITH

Tuesday 9 February 2021, 4:00 pm to 6:00 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $0 or $150 for non-permanent residents.

 Serbian Language and Culture: 
Beginner

Interested in learning Serbian? This beginner’s course 
is the perfect place to start your journey. Whether 
your family is coming from a Serbian background or 
you would like to impress your Serbian friends, this 
course will help you learn to read, write and speak basic 
sentences such as greetings, introduction and asking and 
answering simple questions. Classes will be conducted in 
a relaxing and friendly atmosphere and taught by a native 
Serbian speaker. I hope to see you in class!

ONLINE PENRITH

Wednesday 10 February 2021, 7:00 pm to 9:00 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $179 This course is run online on Zoom

 Spanish Beginners

This course is for people interested in learning about the 
language and culture of Spain and Latin America and 
may come in useful for travel, personal enrichment and 
work situations.

KATOOMBA CENTRE

Tuesday 9 February 2021, 9:30 am to 11:30 am

Duration: 8 Weeks, $179

 WESTFIELD PENRITH

Thursday 11 February 2021, 7:15 pm to 9:15 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $179

 Spanish Beginners 2

This course is suitable for those wishing to continue and 
develop their basic knowledge and increase their vocabu-
lary in the Spanish language. We will focus on speaking, 
listening, writing and reading skills including grammar 
that are appropriate for the situation. It is recommended 
that you have access to a bilingual dictionary.

WESTFIELD PENRITH

Tuesday 9 February 2021, 7:00 pm to 9:00 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $179

KATOOMBA CENTRE

Friday 12 February 2021, 9:30 am to 11:30 am

Duration: 8 Weeks, $179

 Thai Beginners

Learn the Thai Language through fun role play, we well 
learn about how to ask directions and count from 1-10 
and how to order Thai food. We well also learn about 
the Thai street markets and how you can order and com-
municate with the Thai people, at the end of the last week 
we well also do a large group role play and everyone can 
practice ordering in Thai while also getting to enjoy the 
food.

WESTFIELD PENRITH

Thursday 11 February 2021, 6:30 pm to 8:30 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $179

 �Multilingual  
Life

DID YOU KNOW YOU MIGHT BE ELIGIBLE FOR

FUNDED TRAINING?
Call the College to see if you’re eligible on 4724 9000.

LESS THAN 20 EMPLOYEES ?  SEE PAGE 17 FOR GOVERNMENT SUBSIDISED TRAINING.



Nepean Community College 15

 Bookkeeping for Small Business 

This course will teach you the basic principles of book-
keeping necessary for small business, including GST. 
The emphasis will be on preparing a full set of manual 
accounting records and taking these through to Profit 
and Loss.
BSBFIA301 Maintain financial records
BSBFIA303 Process accounts payable and receivable
BSBFIA304 Maintain a general ledger

WESTFIELD PENRITH
Monday 8 February 2021, 6:30 pm to 8:30 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $195

 Certificate II in Information, Digital 
Media and Technology

Do you have some IT skills and are interested in entering 
a career in IT focussing on help-desk environments? 
ICT20115 Certificate II in Information, Digital Media 
and Technology is the entry level qualification that 
provides you with the foundation skills and knowledge to 
use information and communications technology (ICT) 
in any industry. 
ICTICT202 Work and communicate effectively in an 
ICT environment
ICTICT203 Operate application software packages
ICTICT204 Operate a digital media technology package
ICTWEB201 Use social media tools for collaboration 
and engagement
CUADIG303 Produce and prepare photo images
ICPDMT321 Capture a digital image
ICTICT209 Interact with ICT clients
ICTSAS201 Maintain inventories for equipment, soft-
ware and documentation
ICTSAS202 Apply problem-solving techniques to rou-
tine ICT malfunctions
ICTSAS204 Record client support requirements
ICTSAS208 Maintain ICT equipment and consumables
BSBWHS201 Contribute to health and safety of self and 
others
BSBSUS201 Participate in environmentally sustainable 
work practices
ICTICT201 Use computer operating systems and 
hardware

WESTFIELD PENRITH
Thursday 11 February 2021, 9:00 am to 5:00 pm

Duration: 16 weeks, $880 If this is your second  
Full Qualification the standard fee is $1050

 Certificate III in Business 
Administration

Give yourself the professional edge by gaining an accredited 
qualification in business administration. This comprehen-
sive course is designed to give you a wide range of specialised 
skills that will ensure you are an asset to any business team.
BSBWHS201 Contribute to health and safety of self and 
others
BSBITU307 Develop keyboarding speed and accuracy
BSBWRT301 Write simple documents
BSBADM311 Maintain business resources
BSBADM302 Produce texts from notes
BSBADM303 Produce texts from audio transcription
BSBITU314 Design and produce spreadsheets
BSBITU313 Design and produce digital text documents
BSBITU306 Design and produce business documents
BSBITU312 Create electronic presentations
BSBITU309 Produce desktop published documents
BSBWOR301 Organise personal work priorities and 
development
BSBADM307 Organise schedules

WESTFIELD PENRITH
Wednesday 10 February 2021, 10:00 am to 4:00 pm

Duration: 16 Weeks, $1320 If this is your second Full 
Qualification the standard fee is $1580

 Certificate III in Individual Support 
(Disability)

This qualification, CHC33015 Certificate III in Individ-
ual Support (Disability) is suitable for support workers 
who work in a community and/or residential setting as 
well as those who support people with a disability. If you 
follow an individualised plan to provide person-centred 
support to people who may require support, this course is 
for you. To achieve this qualification, you must complete 
at least 120 hours of work in a suitable agency or support 
group home. Students will need to obtain a Police Check 
and a Working With Children Check.
CHCADV001 Facilitate the interests and rights of clients
CHCDIS002 Follow established person-centred behav-
iour supports
HLTAAP001 Recognise healthy body systems
CHCCCS023 Support independence and wellbeing
CHCCCS015 Provide individualised support
HLTWHS002 Follow safe work practices for direct 
client care
CHCDIV001 Work with diverse people
CHCDIS007 Facilitate the empowerment of people with 
disability
CHCLEG001 Work legally and ethically
CHCDIS001 Contribute to ongoing skills development 
using a strengths-based approach
CHCDIS003 Support community participation and 
social inclusion
CHCCCS011 Meet personal support needs
CHCCOM005 Communicate and work in health or 
community services

ONLINE
Monday 8 February 2021,

Duration: 26 Weeks, $1450 If this is your second Full 
Qualification the standard fee is $1750

 �Work 
Life

 Certificate IV in Business 
Administration

Customer Focus Cluster 1

Create professional complex word processed and desktop 
published documents, from planning to production. 
This course forms part of the Certificate IV in Business 
Administration (BSB40515)

BSBCUS401 Coordinate implementation of customer 
service strategies

BSBCUS402 Address customer needs

BSBINM401 Implement workplace information system

BSBREL401 Establish networks

BSBMKG414 Undertake marketing activities

BSBCMM401 Make a presentation

BSBWRT401 Write complex documents

BSBITU404 Produce complex desktop published 
documents

BSBADM405 Organise meetings

BSBITU402 Develop and use complex spreadsheets

WESTFIELD PENRITH

Monday 8 February 2021, 10:00 am to 4:00 pm

Duration: 16 Weeks, $1580 If this is your second Full 
Qualification the standard fee is $1850

 Come Alive With Colour

Learn how to project confidence and master the art of 
illusion using colour and contrast. See the power of what 
wearing the colours that harmonise with your natural 
colouring can do to enhance your image, appearance and 
confidence, make your complexion appear more vibrant 
and take years off your appearance.

Introduce a greater range of colours and interesting com-
binations to your wardrobe to give yourself a stylish edge.

You’ll discover your best clothing and makeup colours, 
your clothes will co-ordinate and your wardrobe will mix 
and match easily.

You will save time, energy and money when shopping as 
you will have a guide as to what works best for you.

WESTFIELD PENRITH WEEKEND

Saturday 6 March 2021, 9:00 am to 1:00 pm

Duration: 1 Day, $73 Workshop, no concession

 Dress to Impress : Men Only

Looking good makes you feel good. Spend a day learning 
how to choose clothes and accessories that compliment 
your body shape, image and colouring so that you look 
more confident, streamlined and in proportion. Learn 
how to buy clothes and suits that fit correctly and how 
to develop a wardrobe to suit your lifestyle and budget. 
Included in the cost of this workshop is the “Suit Your-
self ” workbook. 

WESTFIELD PENRITH WEEKEND

Sunday 7 February 2021, 9:00 am to 3:00 pm

Duration: 1 Day, $124 Workshop, no concession

READY TO REGISTER? SEE PAGES 18-19 FOR REGISTRATION FORM

VISIT OUR WEBSITE FOR 
MORE INFORMATION 
 NCC.NSW.EDU.AU



Nepean Community College16

 Introduction to Shorthand

Learn basic shorthand technique as a basis for developing 
your own speed and style. Take shorthand notes to suit 
your needs: office, home, study.

WESTFIELD PENRITH
Thursday 11 February 2021, 12:30 pm to 2:30 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $179

 Marketing : Create Your Message

There’s nothing more frustrating or de-motivating than 
putting all your efforts into marketing and then being met 
with radio silence. In this course you’ll find the missing 
piece of your marketing puzzle. You will learn how to use 
a step-by-step framework to create compelling marketing 
messages which you can use no matter what business 
you’re in. Discover how to identify the stand-out elements 
that make your offering different from your competitors’ 
and how to adapt your marketing messages to reach your 
ideal customers where they spend time. 
FSKWTG003 Write short and simple workplace 
information

WESTFIELD PENRITH
Wednesday 10 February 2021, 10:00 am to 12:00 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $179

 Marketing : Low Cost Strategies 

Identify your marketing goals and budget, plan content to 
attract leads and engage your community through email 
marketing and social media. Establishing relationships 
with potential customers and industry partners raises 
your visibility as an expert in your market. Set yourself 
apart from the competition with this course.
FSKRDG007 Read and respond to simple workplace 
information

WESTFIELD PENRITH
Wednesday 10 February 2021, 2:30 pm to 4:30 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $179

 Simply Stylish

Learn how to understand your figure, where to cam-
ouflage your imperfections and how to improve your 
silhouette.
By taking a series of body measurements to ascertain 
your vertical and horizontal proportions, your figure will 
be analysed and your best clothing styles will be identi-
fied using a computer assisted figure and style analysis 
program. You will go home with a personalised Rapt 
in Style personal body shape analysis. This will be sup-
ported by a 92 page illustrated Rapt in Style workbook 
(valued at $40.00, payable to your tutor at the workshop) 
covering all aspects of fashion, clothing details, shoes, 
accessories, jewellery, glasses, fashion identity, wardrobe 
planning and clothing selections.

WESTFIELD PENRITH WEEKEND
Saturday 20 March 2021, 9:00 am to 1:00 pm

Duration: 1 Day , $115 Workshop, no concession

 Typing Test

Take this typing test to receive a Proficiency State-
ment with your speed and accuracy recorded. This test 
is conducted in accordance with current Australian 
Standard AS2708-2001. Please call 47249000 to book 
your appointment.

WESTFIELD PENRITH
On Demand

Duration: 1 lesson, $55 Phone to Register 

 Website : Strategic Content

When a visitor arrives at your website, what do you want 
them to do? Do you want them to join your mailing list? 
Or browse your catalogue and make a purchase? Maybe 
you want visitors to your website to simply enjoy your 
blog posts and other content. Or maybe, your website is 
aimed at gaining exposure for your brand. A good way 
to approach website design is to realise that there are no 
“good” or “bad” websites; there are simply those that are 
effective or ineffective in reaching that stated end goal. 
How do you decide what pages go on your website and 
how it’s arranged? Start with the end goal in mind and 
determine which design elements will best help you reach 
that end.
FSKDIG002 Use digital technology for routine and 
simple workplace tasks

WESTFIELD PENRITH
Wednesday 10 February 2021, 12:15 pm to 2:15 pm

Duration: 8 Weeks, $179

 What to Wear

Do you have a wardrobe full of clothes, but never seem 
to have anything to wear?  Perhaps you are entering or 
re-entering the workforce or just need a change of image.  
Learn how to choose clothing to enhance your figure to 
project your image  at work and for leisure.  We will also 
look at how to plan a wardrobe to suit your budget, needs, 
and accessories, and discuss suitable attire for a variety of 
occasions. No concessions.

WESTFIELD PENRITH WEEKEND
Sunday 14 February 2021, 9:00 am to 3:00 pm

Duration: 1 Day, $84 Workshop, no concession

 �Work 
Life

LESS THAN 20 EMPLOYEES ?  SEE PAGE 17 FOR GOVERNMENT SUBSIDISED TRAINING.

FOR SMALL BUSINESS
TRAINING
FUNDED
FULLY

TECH
SAVVY
SMALL
BUSINESS

Tech Savvy Small Business is 
subsidised by the NSW Government 

to bring the power of Community 
College to Small Business.

Mix & match programs or call for a 
custom build to grow your business.

ACCREDITED & NON 
ACCREDITED COURSES

Call now on 4724 9000



Who am I?

NSW GOVERNMENT

SUBSIDISED TRAINING

YOUR COURSE MAY BE FULLY SUBSIDISED!

Has a turnover of 
under 2 million dollars

Has less than 
20 employees

Is a declining 
industry

I expect to be 
unemployed

FOR ACCREDITED & NON ACCREDITED COURSES

17

I live in NSW I’m an Aust or NZ citizen, permanent 
resident  or IMMI Card holder

I’m 15 years or older 
& not at school

with  
communication

with reading  
and numbers

with interacting  
with others

with  
work

to achieve 
at education

with getting 
things done

with a lack of previous 
opportunities for 

education

I have a 
disability

I receive a 
CentreLink Benefit

(Except Family Benefit Part B)

I am experiencing 
hardshipOR OR OR

and I struggle...

or I own or work in a business that...

I am 
Unemployed



Content, Coaching and Community

Online Learning 
Communities
Take control of your learning with self paced online courses, supported with  
a tutor, small group tutorials and a community of like minded learners… 
Address customer needs .................................................BSBCUS402
Communicate in the workplace ........................................BSBCMM201
Contribute to health and safety of self and others ............BSBWHS201
Coordinate implementation of customer service strategies ..BSBCUS401
Create electronic presentations ........................................BSBITU312
Deliver a service to customers ..........................................BSBCUS201
Design and produce business documents .......................BSBITU306
Design and produce digital text documents .....................BSBITU313
Design and produce spreadsheets ..................................BSBITU314
Develop and use complex spreadsheets ..........................BSBITU402
Develop keyboarding speed and accuracy ......................BSBITU307
Establish networks ...........................................................BSBREL401
Implement workplace information system ........................BSBINM401
Install software applications ..............................................ICTICT206
Maintain business resources ............................................BSBADM311
Make a presentation .........................................................BSBCMM401
Operate a digital media technology package ...................ICTICT204
Operate application software packages ...........................ICTICT203
Operate database applications ........................................ICTICT210
Organise and complete daily work activities .....................BSBWOR202
Organise meetings ...........................................................BSBADM405
Organise personal work priorities and development .........BSBWOR301
Organise schedules ..........................................................BSBADM307
Process and maintain workplace information ...................BSBINM201
Produce complex desktop published documents ............BSBITU404
Produce desktop published documents ..........................BSBITU309
Produce texts from audio transcription .............................BSBADM303
Produce texts from notes .................................................BSBADM302
Undertake marketing activities .........................................BSBMKG414
Work and communicate effectively in an ICT environment ...ICTICT202
Work effectively in a business environment ......................BSBIND201
Work effectively with others ..............................................BSBWOR203
Write complex documents ...............................................BSBWRT401
Write simple documents ...................................................BSBWRT301

Pick and choose 
your mix of Units 

to personalise your 
learning journey.

You can Register  
anytime and access your 

training at a time that best suits 
you, which means  that you can 

optimise your schedule &  
choose how to manage your 

time & learning.

You can choose to move 
between online, face to face 
or blended learning during 

your learning journey 
through the College  

with support from our  
qualified trainers. 

18

READY TO REGISTER? SEE PAGES 22-23 FOR REGISTRATION FORM



 Create COVID Safe Strategies for 
Disability Carers Project

Be part of a team that creates informational material relevant 
to COVID safe strategies during outings by disability carers 
and gain a better understanding of the Community Services 
industry at the same time. This course is a combination 
of self-paced learning and classroom-based group work. 
Learners who successfully complete this course will be 
awarded a statement of attainment in the following units:
CHCCOM005 Communicate and work in health or 
community services
CHCCOM005 Communicate and work in health or 
community services
CHCDIS002 Follow established person-centred 
behaviour supports
CHCCCS009 Facilitate responsible behaviour
BSBWHS332X Apply infection prevention and control 
procedures to own work activities
CHCEDU001 Provide community focused health 
promotion and prevention strategies
BSBXTW401 Lead and facilitate a team
BSBTEC301 Design and produce business documents
BSBTEC303 Create electronic presentations

WESTFIELD PENRITH
One day a week

Fee free for eligible participants 

 Create COVID Safe Strategies for 
Volunteers Project

Be part of a team that creates informational material relevant 
to COVID safe strategies during client contact by volunteers 
and gain a better understanding of the Community Services 
industry at the same time. This course is a combination 
of self-paced learning and classroom-based group work. 
Learners who successfully complete this course will be 
awarded a statement of attainment in the following units:
CHCCOM005 Communicate and work in health or 
community services
CHCCOM005 Communicate and work in health or 
community services
CHCDIS002 Follow established person-centred 
behaviour supports
CHCCCS009 Facilitate responsible behaviour
BSBWHS332X Apply infection prevention and control 
procedures to own work activities
CHCEDU001 Provide community focused health 
promotion and prevention strategies
BSBXTW401 Lead and facilitate a team
BSBTEC301 Design and produce business documents
BSBTEC303 Create electronic presentations

WESTFIELD PENRITH
One day a week

Fee free for eligible participants 

 Develop Social Media Web Presence 
Project

Be part of a team that creates a social media web 
presence for new small business owners and gain a 
better understanding of the Information Technology 
industry at the same time. This course is a combination 
of self-paced learning and classroom-based group work. 
Learners who successfully complete this course will be 
awarded a statement of attainment in the following units:
BSBXCS302 Identify and report online security threats
BSBXCS303 Securely manage personally identifiable 
information and workplace information 
ICTWEB306 Develop web presence using social media 
BSBXTW301 Work in a team 
BSBXCM301 Engage in workplace communication 

WESTFIELD PENRITH
One day a week

Fee free for eligible participants 

 Help Seniors with Internet Security 
Project

Be part of a team that creates informational material 
about online banking and general internet security 
concerns relevant to Senior Citizens and gain a better 
understanding of the Information Technology industry 
at the same time. This course is a combination of 
self-paced learning and classroom-based group work. 
Learners who successfully complete this course will be 
awarded a statement of attainment in the following units:
BSBXCS301 Protect own personal online profile from 
cyber security threats
BSBXCS303 Securely manage personally identifiable 
information and workplace information 
BSBXTW301 Work in a team
FSKDIG003 Use digital technology for non-routine 
workplace tasks 
BSBTEC301 Design and produce business documents
BSBTEC303 Create electronic presentations  

WESTFIELD PENRITH
One day a week

Fee free for eligible participants 

 Help Women Create Self-Employment 
Opportunities Project

Be part of a team that creates material aimed at women 
who wish to create their own self-employment and gain a 
better understanding of the Business Services industry at 
the same time. This course is a combination of self-paced 
learning and classroom-based group work. Learners 
who successfully complete this course will be awarded a 
statement of attainment in the following units:

FSKLRG010 Use routine strategies for career planning

BSBESB301 Investigate business opportunities

BSBESB302 Develop and present business proposals

CHCECD001 Analyse and apply information that 
supports employment and career development

BSBWHS332X Apply infection prevention and control 
procedures to own work activities

BSBXTW301 Work in a team

BSBTEC301 Design and produce business documents

BSBTEC303 Create electronic presentations

WESTFIELD PENRITH

One day a week

Fee free for eligible participants 

 Help Youth Avoid Debt Project

Be part of a team that creates material aimed at youth 
to avoid debt traps and gain a better understanding of 
the Community Services industry at the same time. 
This course is a combination of self-paced learning and 
classroom-based group work. Learners who successfully 
complete this course will be awarded a statement of 
attainment in the following units:

CHCDIV001 Work with diverse people

CHCECD001 Analyse and apply information that 
supports employment and career development

CHCLEG001 Work legally and ethically

FNSFLT203 Develop knowledge of debt and consumer 
credit

BSBWHS332X Apply infection prevention and control 
procedures to own work activities

CHCEDU007 Provide group education on consumer 
credit and debt

BSBXTW401 Lead and facilitate a team

BSBTEC301 Design and produce business documents

BSBTEC303 Create electronic presentations

WESTFIELD PENRITH

One day a week

Fee free for eligible participants 

Join a group or 
work alone, produce 
something special 

and add to you resume 
at the same time.

19

FOR RECOVERY
and Service Learning

READY TO REGISTER? SEE PAGES 22-23 FOR REGISTRATION FORM
THE NSW GOVERNMENT SKILLING FOR RECOVERY PROGRAM SUPPORTING SKILLS DEVELOPMENT ACROSS NSW



20

 Building and Construction  
(Business) Customers! 

Every business has them but how do they know how to 
treat their customers? This course will teach you how 
businesses safely juggle customer needs, wants and 
expectations with effective customer service and WHS 
standards, strategies, policies, procedures and programs. 
Statement of Attainment in Building 
and Construction (Business)
Coordinate implementation of customer service 
strategies BSBCUS401
Address customer needs BSBCUS402
Implement customer service standards BSBCUS403
Implement and monitor WHS policies, procedures and 
programs to meet legislative requirements BSBWHS401

Business 

A spreadsheet is an easy way to store all different kinds of 
data such as finances, customer information and product 
data, and you don’t even have to be great a maths to use 
one! This course will teach you how to design and develop 
a spreadsheet for both personal and business use.
Statement of Attainment in Business
Design and produce spreadsheets BSBITU314

Business (Customer Engagement)

Attracting customers is not enough to ensure a business 
survives. The way customers are engaged with, treated 
and serviced relates directly to their overall satisfaction. 
This course covers customer engagement, service 
delivery, health and safety and cultural diversity and 
focusses not only on the customer but also on the staff 
member delivering the service.
Statement of Attainment in Business 
(Customer Engagement)
Conduct customer engagement BSBCUE203
Deliver and monitor a service to customers BSBCUS301
Work effectively with diversity BSBDIV301
Contribute to health and safety of self and others 
BSBWHS201
Manage personal stress in the workplace BSBWOR201

Business Administration
Businesses that grow constantly increase their customer 
base. This course will help you understand how to 
interact and work effectively with new and existing 
customers, and staff who come from culturally diverse 
backgrounds.
Statement of Attainment in Business Administration
Work effectively with diversity BSBDI
rs BSBWHS201
Use computer operating systems and hardware 
ICTICT201
Operate application software packages ICTICT203
Use social media tools for collaboration and engagement 
ICTWEB201

Computing Fundamentals Skill Set
As we enter 2021 we find there are very few employment 
opportunities which do not rely on digital technology in 
some way. This course will not only cover basic computer 
operation, hardware and software knowledge, and social 
media tools but will ensure the student also has a basic 
knowledge of work health and safety.
Computing Fundamentals Skill Set
Contribute to health and safety of self and others 
BSBWHS201
Use computer operating systems and hardware 
ICTICT201
Operate application software packages ICTICT203
Use social media tools for collaboration and engagement 
ICTWEB201

Computing Skills
Computing skills cover a wide range of topics. This 
course focuses on the design and production of digital 
text documents and spreadsheets in a safe working 
environment.
Statement of Attainment in Computing Skills
Contribute to health and safety of self and others 
BSBWHS201
Produce digital text documents BSBITU211
Create and use spreadsheets BSBITU212
Design and produce digital text documents BSBITU313

 Digital Business Skills - Web, Social 
Media and E-business

Shop fronts no longer need to have prime real estate 
locations. Digital shop fronts make customer accessibility 
easy. Learn the digital skills required to review and 
maintain your business website and collaborate and 
engage with customers using social media tools.
Statement of Attainment in Digital Business Skills - 
Web, Social Media and E-business
Review and maintain a website BSBEBU401
Apply digital solutions to work processes BSBMGT407
Use social media tools for collaboration and engagement 
ICTWEB201

Digital Literacy - eCitizen Skill Set
Do you want to join the world of the internet but are not 
sure how to use your new computer? This course will 
give you the confidence to operate your computer, type 
up word documents and communicate with friends and 
family safely and securely on the internet.
Digital Literacy - eCitizen Skill Set
Operate a personal computer ICTICT101
Operate word-processing applications ICTICT102
Use, communicate and search securely on the internet 
ICTICT103

Education
Knowing how to use a word-processing application is 
a vital tool for all who wish to pursue employment or 
further vocational study. This course will incorporate 
word-processing skills with knowledge on how to 
be effective in your daily work interactions and 
problem-solving.
Statement of Attainment in Education
Write simple documents BSBWRT301
Use strategies to respond to routine workplace problems 
FSKLRG09
Interact effectively with others at work FSKOCM07

Executive Assistant Skills
A well-organised office functions more effectively. Gain 
the skills to organise office schedules and maintain 
business resources in this practical course.
Statement of Attainment in Executive Assistant Skills
Organise schedules BSBADM307
Maintain business resources BSBADM311

Introducing an innovative blended learning and industry exposure program, designed to 
empower and equip students in the Western Sydney community for the 2021 job market.

For students graduating high-school in 2020, the job market 
is tough. That’s where we come in. Our Pathways to  

Employment programs are designed to help School Leavers  
fast-track their transition into full-time employment by 2021.

FOR RECOVERY
Employment Training for School Leavers

EQUIPPING YOU WITH ESSENTIAL EMPLOYABILITY SKILLS FOR YOUR CHOSEN INDUSTRY



21

Foundation Skills for Civil 
Construction

This course covers foundational literacy skills and 
knowledge relevant to identifying job opportunities 
and working in the construction industry. Subjects 
include using digital technology and simple metric 
measurements  for workplace tasks and will also touch on 
oral communication skills required to work in a team.
Statement of Attainment in  
Foundation Skills for Civil Construction
Use digital technology for routine and simple workplace 
tasks FSKDIG002
Use strategies to identify job opportunities FSKLRG007
Use familiar and simple metric measurements for work 
FSKNUM009
Use oral communication skills to participate in workplace 
teams FSKOCM006

Hygiene in the Entertainment Industry

Infection control is an essential component of 
maintaining a healthy, safe work environment. This 
course will inform the learner of the causes of infection 
and assist in a deeper understanding of the prevention 
and control measures required by employees of the 
entertainment industry.
Statement of Attainment in 
Hygiene in the Entertainment Industry
Apply infection prevention and control procedures to 
own work activities BSBWHS332X

Introduction to Accounting

This course is perfect if you aspire to become a bookkeeper 
or accountant but you aren’t sure if it is the right career 
move for you. Learn how to process financial transactions, 
extract interim reports and administer subsidiary accounts 
and ledgers in this introduction to accounting.
Statement of Attainment in Introduction to Accounting
Process financial transactions and extract interim reports 
FNSACC311
Administer subsidiary accounts and ledgers FNSACC312

Introductory Business Skills

Not sure if the business world is for you? Take this 
introductory course to learn how to contribute to the 
health and safety of yourself and others, produce digital text 
documents and deliver and monitor a service to customers.
Statement of Attainment in Introductory Business Skills
Contribute to health and safety of self and others 
BSBWHS201
Produce digital text documents BSBITU211
Deliver and monitor a service to customers BSBCUS301

Literacy #1

Does applying for work in a job that requires some maths 
frighten you? Brush up on your maths skills in this course by 
learning how to estimate, measure and calculate with metric 
measurements both in your head and with a calculator.
Statement of Attainment in Literacy #1
Estimate, measure and calculate with routine metric 
measurements for work FSKNUM015
Use familiar, routine functions of a calculator for work 
FSKNUM020

Literacy/Numeracy

Get ready for work by rediscovering some basic literacy 
and numeracy skills in this course. Subjects covered 
will include simple workplace information writing and 
reading, and numeracy skills such as whole numbers, 
simple fractions, decimals, percentages and metric 
measurements.

Statement of Attainment in Literacy/Numeracy

Write simple workplace information FSKWTG006

Read and respond to simple workplace information 
FSKRDG007

Use familiar and simple metric measurements for work 
FSKNUM009

Use whole numbers and simple fractions, decimals and 
percentages for work FSKNUM008

Live Stream Entertainment

Learn how to research, acquire, evaluate and apply new 
technology to improve an organisation’s performance in 
this course.

Statement of Attainment in Live Stream 
Entertainment

Migrate to new technology ICTICT306

Microsoft Excel - Intermediate

Spreadsheets are not as frightening as they sound. In fact, 
they can be fun and they do make life a lot easier in the 
workplace. This course will teach you to design, produce 
and use spreadsheets using MS Excel.

Statement of Attainment in Microsoft Excel 
- Intermediate

Create and use spreadsheets BSBITU212

Design and produce spreadsheets BSBITU314

Numeracy

Does the word ‘maths’ bother you? Let’s go back to basics 
with this introduction to maths principles using whole 
numbers, familiar fractions, decimals, percentages and 
metric measurements.

Statement of Attainment in Numeracy

Calculate with whole numbers and familiar fractions, 
decimals and percentages for work FSKNUM014

Estimate, measure and calculate with routine metric 
measurements for work FSKNUM015

Preparation for Vocational Training

Would you like to feel more confident before you take 
the step into further study for employment? This course 
will guide you through simple strategies for work-related 
reading, digital technology skills and writing of simple 
workplace texts. 

Statement of Attainment in Preparation for Vocational 
Training

Use simple strategies for work-related learning 
FSKLRG008

Use digital technology for routine and simple workplace 
tasks FSKDIG002

Write simple workplace formatted texts FSKWTG005

Read and respond to simple workplace information 
FSKRDG007

Property and Business Services
Business cannot exist without effective communication 
to both internal and external customers. This course will 
teach you the principles of communication in business 
and how to ensure that communication is complemented 
by effective organisation and completion of daily work 
activities.
Statement of Attainment in Property & Business Services
Communicate in the workplace BSBCMM201
Work effectively in a business environment BSBIND201
Organise and complete daily work activities BSBWOR202

Social Media Tools to Engage 
Customers

The world of customers is changing daily, particularly with 
COVID-19 lockdowns. Customers want to go shopping 
from the comfort of their own home. This course will teach 
you how to use social media tools as a method of engaging 
and collaborating with your customers.
Statement of Attainment in  
Social Media Tools to Engage Customers
Use social media tools for collaboration and engagement 
ICTWEB201

Trade Preparation
It’s not all about the tools. Knowing how to apply simple 
literacy and numeracy knowledge to the practical 
side of any trade is vital. This course will refresh your 
knowledge of reading and responding to workplace 
procedures as well as covering maths with whole 
numbers, simple fractions, decimals, percentages and 
metric measurements often used in the workplace.
Statement of Attainment in Trade Preparation
Use simple strategies for work-related learning 
FSKLRG008
Read and respond to simple and familiar workplace 
procedures FSKRDG005
Use familiar and simple metric measurements for work 
FSKNUM009
Use whole numbers and simple fractions, decimals and 
percentages for work FSKNUM008

WHS and Risk Management
The highest priority of any workplace should be the 
health and safety of all people. This course will focus on 
implementing and monitoring WHS policies, procedures 
and programs which will then lead into the  identification 
and management of business risks.
Statement of Attainment in WHS and Risk Management
Identify risk and apply risk management processes 
BSBRSK401
Implement and monitor WHS policies, procedures and 
programs to meet legislative requirements BSBWHS401

Workplace
Sometimes things just go wrong at work. Learning how to 
interact effectively with others in the workplace by using 
simple strategies to respond to daily workplace problems 
can make almost every day go smoothly.
Statement of Attainment in Workplace
Use strategies to respond to routine workplace problems 
FSKLRG009
Interact effectively with others at work FSKOCM007

GET THE SKILLS
YOU NEED FOR WORK

CALL 4724 9000 TO REGISTER YOUR INTEREST



Register Now22

Cancellation of Courses
The College reserves the right to cancel or 
postpone any class due to under-enrolment or 
unexpected unavailability of the tutor. 

Fees
Are listed where payable with each course and 
are a once only cost payable on enrolment. This 
cost provides for Tuition and Administration 
costs only. Enrolment into a class will only be 
accepted on payment.
Note: NCC complies with ASQA Clause 7.3 and 
does not require more than $1500 to be prepaid 
in advance for any course

Confirmation
Confirmation of registration in an accredited 
course will be emailed to you, advising, if 
any, next steps to take to continue to course 
enrolment.  Please note that registrations for all 
other courses are considered effective, unless we 
contact you to state otherwise.

Who can enrol?
Unless otherwise stated, all courses and 
workshops are for people 15 years and over. 
Younger participants may be accepted if 
accompanied by a fee paying adult.

Materials
Please ask for a materials list on registration. 
With the exception of Accredited Courses  
materials are not provided by the College unless 
stated. Students should allow for this cost when 
choosing a course.

Refunds
A refund will only be made where the 
College cancels a course. Please choose 
your course carefully as the College cannot 
accept responsibility for changes in personal 
circumstances which prevent attendance. Once 
a course is planned, funds are then committed 
to course costs and cannot be refunded. Once 
a course has commenced, we regret we cannot 
arrange a transfer to another course. Requests 
for refund should be made in writing to the 
Principal. This refund policy does not remove 
your rights to take further action under the 
Australian Consumer Law.

Concessions

NSW Government support provides Subsidies 
and Fee Free programs for vocational 
training. Contact the College for eligibility 
information. For other programs, Pensioners 
and Seniors Card holders, where the fee is up 
to and including $120 the reduction is $15. 
For all other courses the reduction is $20. No 
concessions on seminars and workshops.

Child Minding
The College does not provide facilities for 
child minding. Children cannot accompany 
participants in adult classes, both for the child’s 
sake and the comfort of other participants.

Companion Program for People 
With a Disability
Enrolment (excluding course materials) in 
any course for Companions of People with 
Disabilities is FREE where that Companion has 
enabled a person with a disability to participate 
in a College course. Contact the College for 
details as to which courses are easily accessible.

Student Support
The College exists to provide opportunities 
to learn. It will make every effort to provide 
reasonable adjustments.  All students who 
register an interest in accredited course will be 
asked to undertake a Language, Literacy and 
Numeracy assessment prior to enrolment. In this 
way we can identify any support you may need 
to complete the course and ensure it is available. 
We offer literacy support materials to assist any 
gaps identified by this assessment. We also work 
with the course facilitators to make reasonable 
adjustments to training plans if necessary

Certification
When you have demonstrated competence 
against the assessment criteria for an 
Accredited training program you will be issued 
with a Statement of Attainment or Certificate. 
For all other courses you may request a 
Participation Certificate.

Legislative Compliance
The College complies with all relevant State and 
Commonwealth laws in relation to the programs 
it offers

Recognition of Prior Learning 
(RPL)
If you wish to have recognition of  prior 
learning or current competencies recognised, 
contact us prior to enrolment to discuss 
your previous experience in person. We 
recognise AQF qualifications and Statements 
of  Attainment issued by other Registered 
Training Organisations throughout Australia 
in line with AQTF Standards. We will contact 
the provider of your previous qualifications to 
confirm authenticity.

Customer Service Guarantee
The College is committed to the provision 
of quality education and business training 
services. If you believe that the course did not 
cover the advertised content or fell short or 
your expectations please inform the College in 
writing. If you feel the College has been unjust 
and not acted in good faith in any issue including 
assessment, enrolment and course delivery, 
please contact the administration. If you feel the 
matter remains unresolved you are encouraged 
to contact the Principal. In turn the Principal has 
the opportunity to take matters to the College 

Privacy Notice
As a registered training organisation (RTO), 
we collect your personal information so we 
can process and manage your enrolment in a 
vocational education and training (VET)  
course with us. 

We use your personal information to enable us  
to deliver VET courses to you, and otherwise,  
as needed, to comply with our obligations as  
an RTO. 

We are required by law (under the National 
Vocational Education and Training Regulator 
Act 2011 (Cth) (NVETR Act)) to disclose the 
personal information we collect about you to 
the National VET Data Collection kept by 
the National Centre for Vocational Education 
Research Ltd (NCVER). The NCVER is 
responsible for collecting, managing, analysing 
and communicating research and statistics about 
the Australian VET sector. 

We are also authorised by law (under the 
NVETR Act) to disclose your personal 
information to the relevant state or territory 
training authority. 

Beyond these requirements We will not disclose 
Personal Information we collect from you to a 
third party.

The Unique Student Identifier (USI)
If you’re Registering for Accredited Training you 
will be need to have a Unique Student Identifier 
(USI). These are easy to create and the How To 
Guide is available at www.usi.gov.au

Where to 
find your 
Venue…

Katoomba Centre TAFE Block B Parke Street, Katoomba

Nepean Rowing Club Bruce Neale Drive, Penrith

Penrith High School 158 - 240 High Street, Penrith

Springwood High School Grose Road, Faulconbridge

St Marys RSL Cnr Mamre Road & Hall Road, St Marys

Stormer Music 61-79 Henry Street, Penrith

Westfield Penrith Shop 115b Westfield, Penrith

22



2323To Register Contact the College on (02) 4724 9000

REGISTER HERE: Course Name:

Location: Day of the week: Morning Afternoon Evening

Name:

Address:

Town:

Postcode: Date of Birth:

H Phone:

W Phone:

Gender: Male Female

Indigenous Status: Nil Aboriginal Torres Strait Islander Both

Country of Birth:

Do you speak a language other than English at home? No Yes

If Yes, which language?

How well do you speak English? Very well Well

Not well Not at all

Which of the following best describes your employment?

Full Time Part Time

Unpaid Family Worker Not employed and not seeking work

Self-employed

Seeking full time work Seeking part time workUnemployed:

Do you have a disability? No Yes

If yes: Hearing

Mental Illness

Physical Intellectual Learning

Aquired Brain Impairment Vision

Medical Condition Other:

Payment Method: Cash Cheque Mastercard Visa

Card Number: Expiry Date:

Amount: $

Signature:

RECEIPT NUMBER (Office Use Only):

Highest level of school completed?

12 11 10 8 or lower. Completed when:Year:

Highest Qualification since turning 17: Degree or higher Advanced Diploma

Diploma. Certificate: IV III II I Other

BM Gazette Ad

Where did you hear about this College course?

Nepean News Ad
Friend

Flyer
Website

DATE OFFICE USE ONLY: METHOD CODE

Email
Facebook

Referral

Employer

9

still at school

Mobile:

Email:

Under the Data Provision Requirements 2012, the College is required to collect personal information about you and to disclose that personal information to the National 
Centre for Vocational Education Research Ltd (NCVER) For more information about NCVER’s Privacy Policy go to https://www.ncver.edu.au/privacy. 

Which of the following best describes your reason for studying?

 To get a job  To develop my existing business  To start my own business  To try for a different career  To get a better job or promotion

 I wanted extra skills for my job  To get into another course of study  Other reasons  For personal interest or self-development

EFTpos

Weekender Ad
Poster
Google

Company:

Building:

Street:

Town:

Phone:

USI (page 30):

Do you receive a Centrelink or other Benefit? No Yes If Yes, what is its name ?

Do you live in Social Housing ? No Yes What is your Australian Residency Status ?

Are you an Employment Service Provider client ? No Yes If Yes, what is your Client ID ?

If Yes, what is your Providers Organisation ID ?

Are you Long Term Unemployed ? No Yes If Yes do you have evidence ? No Yes

Signed: Date:

Email:

Was this qualification completed at school ? No Yes

For Postal Enrolments Send To
Nepean Community College
Shop 115B Westfield Penrith
High St Penrith, NSW. 2750

CCV

I declare that the above information is correct and am willing to provide evidence of eligibility for funded programs on request

ABN:



Are you ready?
 
www.ncc.nsw.edu.au     

 
Ph: 4724 9000


